151-PFlux1
IGM LAGUNA PFlux 1 Cyklonová odsávací jednotka 230V
Návod k obsluze
Výrobce
Laguna Tools Inc.
744 Refuge Way, Suite 200 Grand Prairie, Texas 75050
USA
Phone: +1 800-234-1976

ONE DOT
1
3A PDCPF15110-3A FLAT WASHER 5/16”x30x3mm 1 10J PDCPF15110-10J
UPRIGHT SUPPORT
REINFORCEMENT PLATE
3
3B PDCPF15110-3B HEX BOLT 5/16”x3/4” 1 10K PDCPF15110-10K HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 12
6 PDCPF15110-6 DUST CHUTE 1 10L PDCPF15110-10L
FLAT WASHER
5/16”x18x2mm
12
6A PDCPF15110-6A CANISTER COVER PLATE 1 10M PDCPF15110-10M FOOT PEDAL BAR SUPPORT 2
6B PDCPF15110-6B
SHEET METAL THREAD BOLT
3/16” x 1/2”
12 10N PDCPF15110-10N CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16”x1/2” 4
6C PDCPF15110-6C AUTO CLEAN MOTOR 1 10O PDCPF15110-10O
FLAT WASHER
5/16”x18x2mm
4
8 PDCPF15110-8 COVER PLATE 1 10P PDCPF15110-10P HEX NUT 5/16” 4
8A PDCPF15110-8A
SHEET METAL THREAD BOLT
M4x12mm
4 11 PDCPF15110-11 FOOT PEDAL BAR 2
9 PDCPF15110-9V2
TOP UPRIGHT SUPPORT B
V2.2021
1 11A PDCPF15110-11A PLUG 25, 25 4
9A PDCPF15110-9A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 12 11B PDCPF15110-11B HEX BOLT 3/8” 2
9B PDCPF15110-9B FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 12 11D PDCPF15110-11D
MOVEABLE SUPPORT
BRACE
2
9C PDCPF15110-9C
LOWER UPRIGHT SUPPORT
TWO DOT (3B)
1 11E PDCPF15110-11E HEX LOCK NUT 3/8” 2
9D PDCPF15110-9D HEX BOLT 1/4”x5/8” 8 11F PDCPF15110-11F SPRING 42mm x 242mm  2
11G PDCPF15110-11G SKID BLOCK 2 16 PDCPF15110-16V2
OCTAGON DRUM FRONT
PANEL V2.2021
1
11H PDCPF15110-11H OCTAGON DRUM FOOT PEDAL 1 16A PDCPF15110-16A
FLAT HEAD PHILIPS BOLT
5/16”x3/4”
4
11J PDCPF15110-11J TOPPING 24x30mm 2 16B PDCPF15110-16B HANDLE 2
11K PDCPF15110-11K HEX BOLT M8x30mm 2 16C PDCPF15110-16C
FLAT WASHER
5/16”x23x2mm
4
11L PDCPF15110-11L HEX BOLT 3/8” 2 16D PDCPF15110-16D HEX NUT 5/16” 4
11M PDCPF15110-11M HEX LOCK NUT 3/8” 2 16E PDCPF15110-16E DRUM CASTER 3” 4
11N PDCPF15110-11N HEX BOLT 3/8” x 1-1/2” 2 16U PDCPF15110-16U HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 16
11O PDCPF15110-11O HEX LOCK NUT 3/8” 2 16F PDCPF15110-16F
FLAT WASHER
5/16”x18x2mm
32
12 PDCPF15110-12 TRIANGULAR SUPPORT PLATE 2 16G PDCPF15110-16G HEX NUT 5/16” 16
12A PDCPF15110-12A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 1-3/4” 4 16H PDCPF15110-16HV2
OCTAGON DRUM BACK
PANEL V2.2021
1
12B PDCPF15110-12B FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 8 16K PDCPF15110-16K LEFT SIDE PLATE 1
www.igmtools.com 27
No Part Number Description QTY No Part Number Description QTY
12C PDCPF15110-12C HEX NUT 5/16” 4 16L PDCPF15110-16L RIGHT SIDE PLATE 1
13 PDCPF15110-13 LOWER SUPPORT PLATE 2 16M PDCPF15110-16M CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4” x 1/2” 6
14 PDCPF15110-14V2 PLASTIC BAG 610 x 1200mm 3 16N PDCPF15110-16N
FLAT WASHER
1/4”x19x2mm
6
15 PDCPF15110-15 BASE 1 16O PDCPF15110-16O HEX NUT 1/4” 6
15A PDCPF15110-15A HEX BOLT 3/8” x 3/4” 6 16P PDCPF15110-16PV2
OCTAGON DRUM BASE
PANEL V2.2021
1
15B PDCPF15110-15B FLAT WASHER 3/8” x 23 x 2mm 6 16R PDCPF15110-16RV2 WINDOW V2.2021 1
15C PDCPF15110-15C SWIVEL CASTER 4” 2 16S PDCPF15110-16SV2 M5 SHEET METAL BOLTS 22
15D PDCPF15110-15D FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 16 16T PDCPF15110-16TV2 PLASTIC BOLT END CAP 22
15E PDCPF15110-15E HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 16 16Q PDCPF15110-16Q THREAD BOLT M4 x 12mm 12
15F PDCPF15110-15F HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 4 17 PDCPF15110-17 INTAKE CYLINDER 1
15G PDCPF15110-15G FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 4 17A PDCPF15110-17A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 5/8” 4
15H PDCPF15110-15H RIVET NUT 1/4” 2 17B PDCPF15110-17B
FLAT WASHER
5/16”x18x2mm
4
15I PDCPF15110-15I RIVET NUT 3/8” 6 18 PDCPF15110-18 CYCLONE BARREL 1
15J PDCPF15110-15J RIVET NUT 5/16” 5 18A PDCPF15110-18A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 12
15K PDCPF15110-15K SWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKES 4” 2 18B PDCPF15110-18B FOAM TAPE 3 x 6mm x 1M 1
18D PDCPF15110-18DV2 CYCLONE FUNNEL V2.2021 1 24D PDCPF15110-24D LATCH #98 4
18E PDCPF15110-18E FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 12 24E PDCPF15110-24E
SHEET METAL BOLT
3/16”x3/8”
16
18F PDCPF15110-18F HEX BOLT  5/16” x 3/4” 12 24F PDCPF15110-24F HEX NUT 3/16” 16
18G PDCPF15110-18G FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 24 25A PDCPF15110-25A ROTATION SHAFT BASE 1
18H PDCPF15110-18H HEX NUT  5/16” 12 25B PDCPF15110-25B
SHEET METAL PHILIP BOLT
3/16” x 3/4”
4
18I PDCPF15110-18I WINDOW 2 25C PDCPF15110-25C HEX BOLT  5/16” x 3/4” 1
19 PDCPF15110-19V2 OCTAGON DRUM LID  V2.2021 1 25D PDCPF15110-25D
FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 23 x
2mm
1
19A PDCPF15110-19A HEX BOLT  5/16” x 3/4” 6 27 PDCPF15110-27 INTAKE SPLITTER 6” x 4” x 2 1
19B PDCPF15110-19B FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 12 27A PDCPF15110-27A
SHETT METAL BOLT M4 x
12mm
3
19C PDCPF15110-19C HEX NUT 5/16” 6 28 PDCPF15110-28 RUBBER CAP 4" FOR INTAKE 1
19F PDCPF15110-19F RUBBER GASKET 1400mm 1 29 PDCPF15110-29 PLASTIC BASE CONNETOR 1
20 PDCPF15110-20 BAND CLAMP 400mm 1 29A PDCPF15110-29A PH HD BOLT 3/16" x 3/8" 4
23 PDCPF15110-23V2 ROTATION SHAFT V2.2021 1 29B PDCPF15110-29B HEX NUT 3/16" 4
23A PDCPF15110-23A HEX BOLT 1/4” x 5/8” 8 30 PDCPF15110-30
PLASTIC CAP 4" FOR END
CAP
1
23B PDCPF15110-23B FLAT WASHER 1/4” x 13 x 1mm 16 31 PDCPF15110-31
CANISTER FILTER SHIELD
DOOR-1
1
23C PDCPF15110-23C PADDLE 2 31A PDCPF15110-31A
CANISTER FILTER SHIELD
DOOR-2
1
www.igmtools.com 28
No Part Number Description QTY No Part Number Description QTY
23D PDCPF15110-23D PADDLE BRANCH 4 31C PDCPF15110-31C DOOR HANDLE 2
23E PDCPF15110-23E HEX LOCK NUT 1/4” 8 31D PDCPF15110-31D HINGE 4
23F PDCPF15110-23F
ROTATION SHAFT
CONNECTION
1 31E PDCPF15110-31E HEX BOLT M5x10mm 16
23G PDCPF15110-23G HEX BOLT  5/16” x 1-1/2” 1 31F PDCPF15110-31F COVER PLATE RIGHT 1
23H PDCPF15110-23H FLAT WASHER 5/16”x18x2mm 2 31G PDCPF15110-31G COVER PLATE LEFT 1
23I PDCPF15110-23I HEX LOCK NUT  5/16” 1 31H PDCPF15110-31H HEX BOLT 1/4”x3/4” 6
24 PDCPF15110-24 HEPA FILTER  400 x 500mm  1 31I PDCPF15110-31I
FLAT WASHER
1/4”x19x1mm
6
24A PDCPF15110-24A HEPA END CAP 1 31J PDCPF15110-31J CANISTER FILTER SHIELD 1
24B PDCPF15110-24B WINDOW 1 31K PDCPF15110-31K HEX BOLT 1/4”x3/4” 4
24C PDCPF15110-24C FOAM TAPE 5x20mmx1.3M 1 31L PDCPF15110-31L
FLAT WASHER
1/4”x19x1mm
4
32 PDCPF15110-32 DRUM INSERT 4 43G PDCPF15110-43G BUZZER/ALARM 1
34 PDCPF15110-34 RIVET 40 44 PDCPF15110-44 PLUG 30x60mm 4
34C PDCPF15110-34C RIVET NUT 1/4” 8 45 PDCPF15110-45
RUBBER HANDLE FOR
DRUM INSERT
4
34D PDCPF15110-34D RIVET NUT 5/16” 18 46 PDCPF15110-46 CONTROL PANDLE HANDLE 2
35 PDCPF15110-35 SHEET METAL BOLT 3/16”x1/2” 24 46A PDCPF15110-46A PHILIP HD BOLT M4x6mm 4
35A PDCPF15110-35A NUT 3/16” 24 47 PDCPF15110-47 CROSSBAR 1
36 PDCPF15110-36
MOTOR SWITCH SUPPORT
BASE COVER PLATE
1 48 PDCPF15110-48 SILICONE (not included) 1
43 PDCPF15110-43V2 CONTROL BOX V2.2021 1 49 PDCPF15110-49 LED WINDOW 1
43A PDCPF15110-43AV2 CONTROL PANEL V2.2021 1 49A PDCPF15110-49A RIVET 3-2 2
43B PDCPF15110-43BV2
CONTROL PANEL SUPPORT
PLATE V2.2021
1 50 PDCPF15110-50 LED LIGHT 1
43C PDCPF15110-43C ROUND HEAD BOLT M4x10mm 6 51 PDCPF15110-51 LED LIGHT COVER 1
43D PDCPF15110-43D PHILIP HD BOLT M4x6mm 4 51A PDCPF15110-51A PHILIP HD BOLT M4x10mm 6
43E PDCPF15110-43E BUZZER SUPPORT PLATE 1 51B PDCPF15110-51B
FLAT WASHER
3/16”x12x1mm
6
43F PDCPF15110-43F PHILIP HD BOLT M4x6mm 2 51C PDCPF15110-51C HEX NUT M4 6
    52
PDCCFPF-ICV3
Circuit Board (Gen 2,V3)
(not shown)